Boston Water and
Sewer Commission

[

980 Harrison Avenue By A6 22 A {i: 55

Boston, MA 02119-2540 | o
617-989-7000 i BOSTON, HA

MEETING OF THE
BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION
980 HARRISON AVENUE
BOSTON, Ma 02119
August 26, 2014
MEETING NO. 2014-08

AGENDA

I. Call to Order
A. Minutes of Meeting
1. Minutes of the July 29, 2014 Meeting
B. Executive Director's Report
C. Information Report

1. Disbursement Ratification Schedules
(A,B,& D July 23,2014 - August 20, 2014)

2. Informational Report on Change Orders
Granted July 1, 2014 - July 31, 20i4

3. Information Report: Second Quarter
Affirmative Action Report for the Period
April 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014.

II. General Management Issues

1. July 2014 Capital Improvement Program
Budget Variance Report

2. July 2014 Revenue and Expense Analysis

3. July 2014 Monthly Management Report



I1t.

Proposals and Contracts

A. Engineering Department

1.

Commission authorization regquested to authorize
the Executive Director/CF0 & Treasurer to amend
Contract No.l11-206-004 for additional funding to
support Amendment #5 as part of the Wastewater and
Storm Drainage Facilities Plan Project and approve
a contract extension to June 22, 2015. The total
estimated cost of the amendment is $805,000.00

and the amendment will increase the contract price
to $6,978,704.00.

Commission authorization requested to authorize the
appropriate Commission personnel to negotiate and
Execuiive Director/CFQO & Treasurer to execute a

-contract with BETA Group, Inc. for Professional

Engineering Design Services, Contract 14-206-003.
The total cost of the contract is not to exceed
$1,200,000.00.

Commission authorization reguested to authorize
the advertisement of a Request for Proposals for
a three-year professional services contract for
subsurface Investigation Services.

Commission authorization requested to approve
additional funds in the amount of $132,329.40 for
BWSC Contract 12-309-012, Removal of Stormwater
Inflow Sources in Dorchester/Neponset Area. The
original contract value is $562,261.29. The
additional funds are reguested to cover the cost
of several item overruns. This amendment will
increase the total contract amount by 23.5% to

a new contract value of $694,520.69.

Commission authorization requested to authorize
participation in the Water Environment Research
Foundation.



Iv.

6. Commigsion Authorization requested to approve
additicnal funds in the amount of $1,998,450.00
for BWSC Contract 11-30%-007, Installation of New
Storm Drains, Sanitary Sewers and Water Mains in
South Boston, 076,078 and 079 CS0 Areas, as part
of the Reserved Channel Sewer Separation Project.
The original contract amount is $ 9,125,777.45
Amendment #1 authorized additional storm drain work
in the amount of $875,000.00 at the October 21,
2013 Commission meeting. Amendment #2 authorized
seven change orders and additional separation work
in the amount of $1,784,413.21 at the 2april 29,
2014 Commrission meeting. Amendment #3 is
requesting additional funds to cover several item
overrune. These amendments will increase the total
contract amount to a new contract value of
$13,783,5640.646. ‘

Operations
Administration .

Finance

Planning and Development
Miscellaneous

1. Commission authorization reguested to
authorize the Director of Human Resources
to negotiate and the Executive Director/Chief
Financial Officer and Treasurer to execute a
contract with Human Regources Services, Inc.
(*BERS”) to conduct a three phrase pay and
clagssification study and analysis for
approximately 222 affiliated and non-
affiliated positions at a total cost not to
exceed $82,100.00.

Personnel Actions

1. New Hires Report



V. Legal
A. Litigation

B. Hearings
VI. Other Business

VII. Executive Session
1. Minutes of the July 29, 2014 Meeting

2. Information Only:
August 2014 Consent Decree Compliance Update



